
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF 
EMERGENCY SERVICES GRANT AWARD VW21350290 FOR 
THE NEVADA COUNTY VICTIM WITNESS ASSISTANCE 
PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF $289,251.00 FOR THE PERIOD 
OF OCTOBER 1, 2021 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022, AND 
AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY, OR THEIR 
ASSIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE GRANT AGREEMENT AND ALL 
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS TO FULFILL THE GRANT 
REQUIREMENTS  

 
WHEREAS, the California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has awarded the 

County of Nevada District Attorney’s Office State Victim Witness Assistance Grant Funds 
(VWAO), State Victim of Crimes General Funds (VCGF), and Federal Victim of Crime Act 
(VOCA) Grant funds; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Cal OES grant award is comprised of State VWAO funds in the amount 

of $24,741, State VCGF funds in the amount of $155,158, and Federal VOCA funds in the 
amount of $109,352 for a total of $289,251, and have been made available for the grant period of 
October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022; and 

 
WHEREAS, these funds will be used to provide services to victims and witnesses of crime 

as specified in California Penal Code sections 13835-13835.5, including crisis intervention and 
other comprehensive services for the victims and witnesses of crime in Nevada County. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of 

Nevada, State of California, hereby accepts the California Office of Emergency Services grant for 
the Nevada County Victim/Witness Assistance Program in the amount of $289,251, for the grant 
period of October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022; and 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District Attorney, or their designee, is authorized 

to execute any additional documents, including extensions or amendments thereto, required by 
Cal OES and necessary for implementation of this grant award. 

 
Funds to be deposited to:  
0101506082031000     444890     $179,899 
0101506082031000     446700     $109,352  


